K.M.G. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE



Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University and Recognized by UGC under section 2(F) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956.

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

Associate member of ICT Academy

Phone: +914171227306 Email: kmgcollege@gmail.com www.kmgcollege.edu.in

ENVIRO CLUB ACTIVITIES (2019-2020)

Prof.**A.M.Rajalakshmi**, Asst.Professor of Microbiology is the Convener and Prof.S.Sujitha, Asst. Professor of Microbiology are the Member of the Enviro Club.

CONSERVATION OF WATER

The Enviro Club conducted a competition in association with Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board on 30th August 2019 at KMG Auditorium. **Mr.M.Raja, Project Director, Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board** gave valuable information about the conservation of water.

Nearly 80 students participated in this Program. The best slogans were selected and the prizes were distributed to the winners by the Director **Dr.D.Gajapathy** and Principal **Dr.M.Valarmathi** on 26.09.2019.









"Eradication of Plastic usage and their effects in recycling"

The Enviro Club conducted various competitions on the topic of "Eradication of Plastic usage and their effects in recycling" on 10th October 2019 to create awareness among the students related to the concept Evergreen India.

Students from all the departments participated in the competition and taken a pledge for avoiding usage of Plastic in the presence of Principal **Dr.M.Valarmathi** and Director **Dr.D.Gajapathy.**









"Composting"

Enviro Club has initiated a "Composting" process. It is very useful phenomenon of making compost out of dead leaves, vegetables wastes and grass. This is a noble responsibility to inculcate the benefits of raising plantation in a student's mind and to take different biodiversity improvement.

A plantation program was conducted in the college on 25th Jan 2020. The member and the convener of the Enviro-Club along with the Principal planted different kinds of saplings inside the college campus. It was encouraged and enhanced by our Principal.









ENVIRO CLUB CO-ORDINATOR Mrs.A.M.Rajalakshmi